TIME CLOCK SOLUTIONS, LLC

Docket Number: TC18-011

May 11, 2018

1-1. Refer to part (1) of the application. Provide a facsimile number for Time Clock.

RESPONSE: Time Clock does not utilize facsimile and therefore does not have a facsimile number. Time Clock uses its customer service email and toll free number to address any questions, notices, or complaints.

1-2. Refer to part (8) of the application. Provide the classes of customers Time Clock intends to serve.

RESPONSE: Time Clock intends to offer and provide the services described in part (8) of the application to business customers.

1-3. Refer to part (9) of the application. Confirm that Time Clock intends to offer services in the non-rural, CenturyLink, territories only.

RESPONSE: Confirmed.

1-4. Refer to part (13) of the application. Has Time Clock requested interconnection with any carriers? If yes, provide copies of any requests for interconnection.

RESPONSE: Time Clock currently has pending interconnection agreements with AT&T in Arkansas and Alabama. Pursuant to CenturyLink's interconnection requests process, Time Clock will request an interconnection agreement within 90 days from approval of its Certificate of Authority to provide Interexchange Telecommunications Services and Local Exchange Services in South Dakota.

1-5. Provide biographies of other upper management personnel overseeing Time Clock's operations.

RESPONSE: Time Clock has no other upper management personnel overseeing its operations.

1-6. Explain the drop in net income from the end of 2016 to the end of 2017.

RESPONSE: In 2017, Time clock expensed \$105,000.00 in attorney fees to get set up as a telecommunications provider in all States. In 2016, there were no attorney fees.